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'I1Ie MiDIster or Indutry (8hrl lbDulrhal Shah): (a) to (d). The Indian Standards Institution has already introduced specl1\cations for lead acid storage batteries. These are being utilised by some of the major predueers of ear batteries. The Cluellly on the whole is found to be Jlatisfaetory .

aodloo .. bd....,. In 0 ......

"UI. Shri SaIIpJuua: Will the Mi.n.i&ter of C_ne ud lu .... rJ
be pleased to state:

Ca) whether It is a fact that the rate of rebate on the sales of handloom cloth has been reduced to three Naya Paise in a rupee in Orissa as against six Naya Paise in a rupee
,pven elsewhel'e in India; and

(b) if so, what are the reasons for this difterence?

TIle .,..,.,. Mlalster eI Oemmeree aUd IBdusbJ (Sbrl Sau.Ja Cbatln):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(I;) The Stale Government have reduced the rate of rebate with effect from the 10th November, 19511, so that the expenditure can be met from within the ceiling share allotted to thatState.

Laud In Dtsplaeed r-'
CeJoales In Deihl

"7M. SJuoImaU Suehela Kripalul:
Will the Minister of .ellaltl1ltaUoll aDd Mlaorlty Affairs be pleased to
.'ate:

Ca) whether it is a fact that Government have decided to charge 'market' price from the allottee. for the land ~ displaced persons' colonies in Delhi;

(b) on what basis the 'market' price will be calculated; and

C c) whether the land prices pre-
vailina in the area. 8<lijtliniac these colonies will be laken into consideration while fixing the 'market' prices?

The Mlaloter of BeJaaldlltaUOD and Minority Affairs (Shrl Mehr CbaDd

Khanna): Ca) Yes. This has been the policy from the beginrun •.

(b) and (c). Market price of I.nd is aSRased according to the priDeS prevailing in the locality.

D.lal L ....

J 8hrl P. C. Borooah:
'7Sl1 811r1 •. 1[. Deo:
. 1 8brt 8. A. lIelldh
L 8hrl Arjuu 81acll Bhada.ar1a:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a faet that the raidenee of Dalai La_ i. pmg to be shifted from Muasoorie to Dharamahala in Punjab;

Cb) if so, when; and

(C) the reasons for such decision?

Tile •• rl ..... ta,. 8~ to the
Mlalsler of E...... MaIrs tlhrl
8adath AN Ilho): (a) to (c). The Dalai Lama's present accommodation at MwsflGl'ie had to be arlUlCed at very short notice and has alway. been relarded as tempoRl'Y. Iblee the Dalai Lama's arrival In India, t!Ie Government have been considering the question of a more permanent arrangement tor him .nd it bu JIOW been possible to And s.tlable .eeom-
modation at Dharamsala. It is expected that the Dalai Lama wiJI move into his new residence in Dharamsala in April this year.

*"_,,. ~ fiI1mmn ~
1 ~1 ~

~ 1 ~~~ ~

~  it ~  ij: flro:!; ~

~~~~ ~ ~~

~1 ~~~ ...
~ ~ f1r;m: 'Ii, ~~


Written Answers MARCH 9, 1960 Written ~ 8

~  ~  """)
~ ~ ~ 'Ii\' 1 1 ~

~  I ~ ~ ~

~ ~  I ~

~ t ~ ;rt i'I' '1ft ~  .m:
~ ~~

q ~ it.m: ~  ~ 'lit If«

~~ ~~ ,,"
1Imr '!iT ~ ~1  I

~ ~ ~

~ tl'f Ifi1;IT it ~ ~ ~~  I

W tl'f t f\;rQ; • H' ~ ~
Ii\';it ~~ ~ 1 ~

~ 'Ii\' .m: ~ ~  '!iT

~

Uranium Deposits

rSbri Bam KriBban
-{ Sbri Damanl:
L Sbrl A. M. Tariq:

Gupta:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 900 on the 15th December, 1959 and state:

(a) whether any further reports regarding uranium deposits occurring in Salem district have been received;

and _,,!l.oI.'

(b) if so, the nature thereof?

Tbe Prime MlDlster and MlDIster of E:del'llal Mairs (Sbri JawabarIal Nebrn): (a) and (b). Yes. 'The latest report indicates that the deposit is superficial/ presumably derived from a distant source and precipitated at the present site from circulating groundwater. Necessary investlgatjons have been started for tracing the source

rock. 1,1:

Payment of COIIIpt'DSlltion

·'38. Sbri Kesbava: Will th" Minister of RebabWtation and Minority

Alraln be pleased to state when shall complete settlement regarding compensation be achieved in respect of claims of refugees from West Pakistan?

The Minister of RebabUitatlon and Minority Mairs (Sbrl Mebr Chand Kluuma): Only about 34,000 cases now remain to be settled against a total of 4'86 lakhs cases. These ~ are expected to be disposed of by the middle of 1960. The claimants in whose favour Statements of Account are issued, will utilize the compensation amount on the purchase of property from the Compensation Pool or on payment of public dues.

Displaced Contraetors

0139. Shrl Rameshwar Tantta: Will the Minister of RehabWtation and Minority Aftalrs be pleased to sta!e:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Union Government issued a circular to States of Assam, Orissa and West Bengal in 1948 and subsequently_ not to demand earnest money from displaeed contractors; and

(b) if so, whether that order is still in force?

The Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Aftairs (Shri Mebr Chand Khanna): (a) A Press Note was issued by the Government of India in June, 1948 stating that the displaced contractors who were unable to furnish securities, may for the purpose of Government contracts offer personal securities.

(b) No. In the Western region it was discontinued in June, 1954 and in
!he Eastern region on 31st December,
1957.

Small Scale Induatrtes

.'44>. Shrlmatl Ita Palehoudbarl:
Will the Minister of C __ aad Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a proposal for establishing five industrial

